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CHELSEA RETAIL
Located at the base of Maverick Chelsea, a new 200-unit residential 
development on W. 28th Street, between Seventh & Eighth Avenues 



Features

225 W. 28th Street 215 W. 28th Street

Significant visibility and branding 
opportunities. 

Spaces can be combined for a total of 
21,998 sf on ground and lower levels.

All uses considered, venting is possible.

Immediate possession.

Directly across from the Fashion Institute 
of Technology with over 9,000 students 
and faculty members

Centrally located between the Highline, 
Chelsea Market, Hudson Yards & NoMad

5-min walk to Madison Square Garden
and Penn Station

Near 28th Street      Subway station

FIT’s new 110,000 sf building, currently 
under construction directly across the street



Ground floor spaces 
can be combined for 

a total of

12,885 sf
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1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE
TO CONFIRM THE WORK IS BUILDABLE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT DESCRIBED BY THE DRAWINGS, AND TO CHECK
WITH THE ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH
AND WASTE MATERIALS ON A DAILY BASIS.  THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE STRICT CONTROL OVER
JOB SITE CLEANING TO PREVENT ANY BUILD-UP OF DIRT,
DUST, OR DEBRIS.

3. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-F101 RODENT
PROOFING REQUIREMENTS FOR DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION.

4. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403 REQUIREMENTS
FOR HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS

5. WALLS SURROUNDING EXIT AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
ENCLOSURES SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403.9.2 PER BC
2008. THE WALL ASSEMBLIES MAKING UP THE EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ENCLOSURES
SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SOFT BODY IMPACT
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2 AS MEASURED BY THE TEST
METHOD DESCRIBED IN ASTM C 1629/C 1629M.

6. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BC-903.3.1.1.

7. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 406.2 AND BC
406.4.

8. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE FENCES SHALL BE MAX 4'-6"
ABOVE TERRACE PAVERS.

9. EGRESS STAIRWAY DOOR OPERATION AND STAIRWAY
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO CONF0RM TO BC 403.12
BC 2008

10. STAIR AND CORRIDOR VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL
COMPLY WITH BC 916.3.1 AND BC 916.3.2.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH BC 907.3 PER 2014.

12. PHOTO LUMINESCENT MARKINGS ARE REQUIRED AT
EGRESS STAIRS PER BC 403.16, EXCEPTION FOR R-2

13. STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS PER 1022.8.

14. STAIRWAYS ACCESS TO THE ROOF SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10 OF THE 2014 BUILDING
CODE. SUCH STAIR SHALL BE MARKED AT THE STREET
AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH A SIGN INDICATING THAT THE
STAIRWAY CONTINUES TO THE ROOF.

15. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 405.

16. EACH STAIR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY AN ALPHABETIC
LETTER. STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF EACH STAIR DOOR.

17. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CONDUIT FOR FUTURE
ELECTRIC SHADE FOR ALL WINDOWS ON FLOORS 2-20.
COVERED WITH DRYWALL AND FINISHED ACCORDING TO
WALL TYPE.

18. COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 405 FOR
UNDERGROUND BUILDINGS
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ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, PLANS, IDEAS,
ARRANGEMENTS AND DESIGNS REPRESENTED OR
REFERRED TO ARE THE PROPERTY OF DXA STUDIO
WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE PREPARED
IS EXECUTED OR NOT.  THEY ARE CREATED, EVOLVED,
DEVELOPED AND PRODUCED SOLELY FOR USE ON AND IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT AND MAY NOT BE
DISCLOSED OR GIVEN TO OR USED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM
OR CORPORATION FOR ANY USE OR PURPOSE
WHATSOEVER, EXCEPT UPON WRITTEN PERMISSION AND
DIRECTION OF DXA STUDIO.
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1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE
TO CONFIRM THE WORK IS BUILDABLE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT DESCRIBED BY THE DRAWINGS, AND TO CHECK
WITH THE ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH
AND WASTE MATERIALS ON A DAILY BASIS.  THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE STRICT CONTROL OVER
JOB SITE CLEANING TO PREVENT ANY BUILD-UP OF DIRT,
DUST, OR DEBRIS.

3. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-F101 RODENT
PROOFING REQUIREMENTS FOR DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION.

4. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403 REQUIREMENTS
FOR HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS

5. WALLS SURROUNDING EXIT AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
ENCLOSURES SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403.9.2 PER BC
2008. THE WALL ASSEMBLIES MAKING UP THE EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ENCLOSURES
SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SOFT BODY IMPACT
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2 AS MEASURED BY THE TEST
METHOD DESCRIBED IN ASTM C 1629/C 1629M.

6. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BC-903.3.1.1.

7. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 406.2 AND BC
406.4.

8. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE FENCES SHALL BE MAX 4'-6"
ABOVE TERRACE PAVERS.

9. EGRESS STAIRWAY DOOR OPERATION AND STAIRWAY
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO CONF0RM TO BC 403.12
BC 2008

10. STAIR AND CORRIDOR VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL
COMPLY WITH BC 916.3.1 AND BC 916.3.2.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH BC 907.3 PER 2014.

12. PHOTO LUMINESCENT MARKINGS ARE REQUIRED AT
EGRESS STAIRS PER BC 403.16, EXCEPTION FOR R-2

13. STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS PER 1022.8.

14. STAIRWAYS ACCESS TO THE ROOF SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10 OF THE 2014 BUILDING
CODE. SUCH STAIR SHALL BE MARKED AT THE STREET
AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH A SIGN INDICATING THAT THE
STAIRWAY CONTINUES TO THE ROOF.

15. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 405.

16. EACH STAIR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY AN ALPHABETIC
LETTER. STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF EACH STAIR DOOR.

17. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CONDUIT FOR FUTURE
ELECTRIC SHADE FOR ALL WINDOWS ON FLOORS 2-20.
COVERED WITH DRYWALL AND FINISHED ACCORDING TO
WALL TYPE.

18. COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 405 FOR
UNDERGROUND BUILDINGS
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ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, PLANS, IDEAS,
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UNIT USE OF SPACE SF FLOOR AREA
PER OCCUPANT

TOTAL
OCCUPANTS

MERCANTILE 5,796 60 97

MECHANICAL 1745 300 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD - FLOOR C1 97

STAIR EGRESS FACTOR (IN./OCC.) 0.30

REQ'D MIN. STAIR WIDTH - FLOOR C1 28.98

STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED - FLOOR C1 88.00

OTHER COMP. EGRESS FACTOR (IN./OCC.) 0.20

REQ'D OTHER COMP. MIN WIDTH - FLOOR C1 19.32

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 108
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1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE
TO CONFIRM THE WORK IS BUILDABLE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT DESCRIBED BY THE DRAWINGS, AND TO CHECK
WITH THE ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL
RUBBISH AND WASTE MATERIALS ON A DAILY BASIS.  THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE STRICT
CONTROL OVER JOB SITE CLEANING TO PREVENT ANY
BUILD-UP OF DIRT, DUST, OR DEBRIS.

3. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-F101 RODENT
PROOFING REQUIREMENTS FOR DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION.

4. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403 REQUIREMENTS
FOR HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS

5. WALLS SURROUNDING EXIT AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
ENCLOSURES SHALL COMPLY WITH BC-403.9.2 PER BC
2008. THE WALL ASSEMBLIES MAKING UP THE EXIT
ENCLOSURES AND ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ENCLOSURES
SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SOFT BODY IMPACT
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2 AS MEASURED BY THE TEST
METHOD DESCRIBED IN ASTM C 1629/C 1629M.

6. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BC-903.3.1.1.

7. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 406.2 AND BC
406.4.

8. ALL EXTERIOR TERRACE FENCES SHALL BE MAX 4'-6"
ABOVE TERRACE PAVERS.

9. EGRESS STAIRWAY DOOR OPERATION AND STAIRWAY
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO CONF0RM TO BC 403.12
BC 2008

10. STAIR AND CORRIDOR VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL
COMPLY WITH BC 916.3.1 AND BC 916.3.2.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH BC 907.3 PER 2014.

12. PHOTO LUMINESCENT MARKINGS ARE REQUIRED AT
EGRESS STAIRS PER BC 403.16, EXCEPTION FOR R-2

13. STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS PER 1022.8.

14. STAIRWAYS ACCESS TO THE ROOF SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10 OF THE 2014 BUILDING
CODE. SUCH STAIR SHALL BE MARKED AT THE STREET
AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH A SIGN INDICATING THAT THE
STAIRWAY CONTINUES TO THE ROOF.

15. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH BC 405.

16. EACH STAIR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY AN ALPHABETIC
LETTER. STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF EACH STAIR DOOR.

17. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CONDUIT FOR FUTURE
ELECTRIC SHADE FOR ALL WINDOWS ON FLOORS 2-20.
COVERED WITH DRYWALL AND FINISHED ACCORDING TO
WALL TYPE.

18. COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 405 FOR
UNDERGROUND BUILDINGS
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(TO BE COORD. W/ GC)
#

ROOF ASSEMBLY RS-02

UNIT USE OF SPACE SF FLOOR AREA
PER OCCUPANT

TOTAL
OCCUPANTS

RETAIL 5,724 30 191

PARKING 925 300 3

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD - FLOOR 1 194

OTHER COMP. EGRESS FACTOR (IN./OCC.) 0.20

REQ'D OTHER COMP. MIN WIDTH - FLOOR 1 38.77

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 144
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ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, PLANS, IDEAS,
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1. THE BUILDING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 405 OF THE
BUILDING CODE.

2. THE UNDERGROUND PORTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL
BE OF TYPE-1 CONSTRUCTION AND FULLY SPRINKLERED.

3. A SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTION
909 OF THE BUILDING CODE IS REQUIRED.

4. A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 907.2 OF THE BUILDING
CODE.

5. A STANDBY POWER SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTION
2702 OF THE BUILDING CODE SHALL BE PROVIDED.

COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 405
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UNIT USE OF SPACE SF FLOOR AREA
PER OCCUPANT

TOTAL
OCCUPANTS

RETAIL 4450 30 74

STORAGE 67 300 1

CAR ELEV. CTRL. 38 300 1

MDF RM. 300 0

STORAGE 20 300 1

ELEC. RM. 534 300 2

MECHANICAL 300 0

GAS METER RM. 145 300 1

FIRE PUMP RM. 169 300 1

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD - FLOOR C1 79

STAIR EGRESS FACTOR (IN./OCC.) 0.30

REQ'D MIN. STAIR WIDTH - FLOOR C1 23.70

STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED - FLOOR C1 88.00

OTHER COMP. EGRESS FACTOR (IN./OCC.) 0.20

REQ'D OTHER COMP. MIN WIDTH - FLOOR C1 15.80

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 108
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can be combined for 

a total of

9,113 sf

Ceiling
Heights

12’5”-13’2” 
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Heights
12’-13’2” 

Ground Floor

Lower Level Ceiling
Heights
10’5”- 11’

Ceiling
Heights

11’

45’ 45’

  Total combined:

  21,998 sf
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respect to such information. Terms of sale or lease and availability are subject to change or withdrawal without notice.

125 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017   www.nmrk.com

Ross Kaplan  |  212.850.5418  |  ross.kaplan@nmrk.com
William Chaplin  |  212.351.9352  |  william.chaplin@nmrk.com

Boutique
      Office

Development
   170,000 sf 

Office
Development

   600,000 sf 

Development
 375 Residential Units
190,000 sf of Office 

292 Rooms

168 Rooms

150 Rooms350 Rooms

260 Rooms

250 Rooms
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L’Amico

Kimpton Hotel
EVENTI

The Ned 
         NoMad Hotel

KazuNori

Glosslab

AC Hotel

Little BeetThe Museum at FIT

Playa Bowls

Seven Grams Coffee

The Fleur Room

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.  |  330 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017
DISCLAIMER Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, 
express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example 
only. There may be dif ferences between projected and actual results, and those dif ferences may be material. The Proper ty may be withdrawn without notice. Neither 
Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suf fered by any par ty result ing from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a 
conf identiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to the terms of that agreement. 
©2023 Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved. 

CHELSEA

PENN DISTRICT HERALD SQUARE

NOMAD


